Date of Burial

Jan. 4, 1945
*Feb. 17, 1956

*Feb. 17, 1956
May 10, 1974
June 17, 1938
Dec. 8, 1953
Nov. 18, 1932
June 16, 1896
Mar. 8, 1917
Mar. 28, 1977
Sept. 10, 1960
Dec. 24, 1968
Nov. 1, 1969
Sept. 17, 1990
June 17, 1950
May 10, 1951
July 1, 1991
Mar. 5, 1980
Unknown, 1982
Nov. 23, 1985
Feb. 19, 1964
Sept. 14, 1974
Oct. 11, 1991
May 18, 1932
June 6, 1954
Sept. 13, 1943
Nov. 22, 1928
Mar. 14, 1910
July 13, 1920
July 10, 1899
Sept. 1, 1917
June 19, 1913
Nov. 29, 1891
Nov. 7, 1930
Apr. 4, 1911
Jan. 19, 1910
July 5, 1906
Feb. 6, 1907

Name
Talleruphus, Andrew

*Talleruphers, Lillian (cremains)
*(Died Dec. 24, 1947. Cremated Dec. 27,
1947.

Lillian's ashes in mother Trine's grave.)
Talleruphus, Trine

Taylor, Glemia L.

Taylor, Lee Roy

Theander, Anders

Theander, Anna

Thelgaard, Jens F.

Therkelsen, Jacob

Thestrup, Johanne Ellen (cremains)

Thestrup, Oluf V.

Thirtle, Norbert B.

Thomas, Anna Marie
Thomas, Jamie Lynn (Baby girl)
Thomas, Shirley

Thompsen, Andrew I.
Thompsen, Emma Amelia
Thompsen, Fae M.
Thompsen, Verner
Thompson, Albena M.
Thompson, Dora

Thompson, Harold R.
Thompson, Helen H.
Thompson, Paul A.
Thompson, Peter

Thompson, Thomas G.
Thomsen (Baby) (stillborn)
Thomsen (L. N. Baby) (stillborn)
Thomsen, Anna K.

Thomsen, C. (Baby)
Thomsen, Chrestiana
Thomsen, Christian
Thomsen, Edward Thorvald
Thomsen, Einer Emil
Thomsen, Eugine J.
Thomsen, Franz

Thomsen, Frederick (Freddie)
Thomsen, Harry G.

Springwell Danish Cemetery

6326 Hartman Avenue
Omaha, NE 68104

Age
7

87

49
94
76
56
53
86
82
60
83
1 day
67
60
98
78
73
77
83
59
83
15
84
67
SB

51
2 mos
77
67

48
43

11
2 mos

Grave
S 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1

N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #7
County
S1/2, #8
S 1/2, #7
Grave 13
Grave 6
S 1/2, #3
S1/2, #4
S1/2, #8
S1/2, #4
#26, Row 3
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #7
S 1/2, #3
S 1/2, #3
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #4
S 1/2, #7
Grave 18
Grave 13
N 1/2, #2
Grave 26
S1/2,#8
N 1/2, #1
Grave 2
Grave 14
Grave 17
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
Grave 7

Lot
28
28

28

54

18

113
113
Row 8
Row 20
46

46

48

101
Sec. 2
100
130

56

130

42

30

31

30

31

31

31

130
Row 15
Row 14
86
Row 10
130

48
Row 6
Row 23
Row 13
86

76
Row 15

Block
3A has marker
3A has marker

3A Has Marker
2
CS-Co.Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
IOOF-Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
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Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
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Aug. 31, 1937
Aug. 20, 1911
Sept. 4, 1918
Sept. 5, 1941
Mar. 27, 1953
Feb. 23, 1955
Jan. 4, 1962
Apr. 6, 1911
Mar. 13, 1948
Aug. 23, 1906
Aug. 4, 1997
Feb. 19, 1890
Sept. 30, 1908
Aug. 11, 1918
Aug. 10, 1919
May 2, 1960
Apr. 30, 1909
Apr. 10, 1956
Mar. 8, 1900
Oct. 14, 1914
Apr. 10, 1975
Oct. 10, 1947
July 29, 1982
Dec. 9, 1955
Dec. 8, 1949
June 8, 1981
Dec. 6, 1932
Sept. 18, 1998
June 7, 1988
Oct. 27, 1923
Jan. 30, 1982
Dec. 20, 1928
July 29, 1920
Mar. 8, 1922
June 29, 1934
Dec. 31, 1915
Nov. 27, 1890
Aug. 22, 1915
Mar. 31, 1915
May 5, 1960
Apr. 26, 1900
Jan. 21, 1898
Feb. 6, 1896
Dec. 30, 1942
Dec. 10, 1905
May 29, 1965

Thomsen, Helen
Thomsen, Jennie
Thomsen, Katie
Thomsen, Kjerstine
Thomsen, Mads J.
Thomsen, Margaret
Thomsen, Margrethe
Thomsen, Marie
Thomsen, Martin L.
Thomsen, Mary
Thomsen, Maude A.
Thomsen, N.C.
Thomsen, Niels (Baby)
Thomsen, Niels F.
Thomsen, Peter
Thomsen, Peter D.
Thomsen, Regina
Thomsen, Roger M.
Thomsen, Soren F.
Thomsen, Thomas Peter
Thomsen, Ullerup (Ole)
Thortsen, Friedrich C.
Thortsen, Marie A.
Thorup, Anton
Thorup, Marinus
Thorup, Mathilde Pedersen
Thorup, Roy Christian
Thrane, Helen K.
Thrane, Irving Louis
Thrysa, Christ

Tillson, Sara Rose (Baby)
Timmerman, Signe A.
Tobiasen, Anna
Tobiasen, Hans

Tobin, Emma

Toft, Mads

Toft, Maggie

Tolbod, Ane Marie
Tolbod, Balser G.
Tolbod, Emil Lars
Tolstrup, Inger M.
Tolstrup, Elmer
Tolstrup, George
Tolstrup, Peter M.
Tonder, Albert F.
Tonder, Axel Samuel

58
24
55
76
85
76
87
57
60
28
81

47
73
83
37
18
37
49
84
52
87
68
56
88
10
85
87
38
2 days
46
50
56
56
77

42
35
83
36

76
13
75

#521
Grave 10

N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
Grave 15

N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5
S 1/2, #3
Grave 14
S1/2, #7
Grave 18
Grave 8

N 1/2, #1
Grave 14

N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, 36
S1/2, #8

N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #5
#20, Row24
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
#21, Row 3
#32, Row 2
#31, Row 2
#22, Row 3
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
Grave 4

N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
#504
Grave 5
Grave 18

N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #8

N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #1
S1/2,#8

S 1/2, #7

N 1/2, #2
N 1/2, #1
N 1/2, #5

521
Row 17
76

Row 23
21

47

104
Row 12
42
Row 3
Row 16
36
Row 19
21
130
42
34
76
522
145
145
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
Sec.
88
88
Row 21
32

50

25

25

504
Row 19
Row 1

N T e

16

37
37
37
37
61
34

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker
IOOF-Marker
IOOF-Marker
IOOF-Marker
IOOF-Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

P P, BADNMNDNOOOEFEP WP, OEPROOPOFEFE,EOWP>~OOODND BB

Has Marker

Has Marker
Has Marker
Has Marker

3
3
4
3
2
3
3
4
4
4
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
1

1

Has Marker

2



Nov. 5, 1891

Nov. 30, 1911
Sept. 23, 1952
Feb. 24, 1986
Mar. 26, 1917

June 26, 1975
Unknown date -
1889

May 22,, 1902
Sept. 2, 1955
July 13, 1929
Apr. 9, 1892
Nov. 15, 1929
Oct. 26, 1892
Feb. 14, 1899
Apr. 3,1910
Dec. 15, 1901
July 18, 1967
Jan. 21, 1930
Jan. 29, 1926
Mar. 19, 1930
Dec. 2, 1986
Dec. 15, 1894

Tonder, Dora
Tonder, Dorthea M.
Tonder, Elisa P.
Tonder, Esther L.
Tonder, Helen M.
Tonder, Ida

*Tonder, Jeppe

*(Moved from Prospect Hill Cemetery)
Tonder, Lilie

Tonder, Niels N.

Tonder, Peter P.

Tonder, Peter's child

Tonder, Samuel N.

Tonder, Soren (Baby) (Sophie?)
Tonder, Willie

Town, Rolf L.

Toy, Frank

Toy, Hazel Rosamond

Trexler, Ruby Norgard
Tucksen, Mary C.

Tuckson, Frederik

Tuttle, Nellie M.

Tygesen, Sofie A.

65
80
92
61
87

8 mos

92
78

N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #3

N 1/2, #1
S1/2, #7
N 1/2, #2

N 1/2, #1

S1/2, #8
S1/2, #3
S1/2, #4
?77?

N 1/2, #6
S1/2, #8
S1/2, #7
12

S1/2, #8
N 1/2, #2
S1/2, #4
N 1/2, #5
N 1/2, #6
N 1/2, #5
S1/2, #8

104
104
61
34
34
34

104

165
61
104
104
34
34
165
4 WR
148
153
118

98
99

2 Fam. Marker
2 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker

2 Fam. Marker

1

1 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
2 Fam. Marker
1 Has Marker
1 Has Marker
1

WR

1 Fam. Marker
1 Has Marker
2 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
3 Has Marker
1



